SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8670-8672/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2023 in WP No. 512/2023 (GM-CPC)28-03-2023 in WP No. 514/2023(GM-CPC) 28-03-2023 in WP No. 1720/2023(GM-CPC) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

K. LAKSHMAIAH REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. ANITHA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86285/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86282/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8848/2023 (IV-A)

(IA NO.88774/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.88769/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 08-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Ramprasad, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order(s).

Our order dated 28.03.2023 to be followed strictly by the trial Court. There shall be no impediment to the final hearing of the matter before the trial Court by reason of any further applications to be filed or a challenge laid to any further orders by the trial Court by the High Court or otherwise.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)