Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8670-8672/2023 K. LAKSHMAIAH REDDY **VERSUS**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8848/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 23-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

P. ANITHA & ORS.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. P Ramprasad, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Shree Chakra Chambers, AOR

Mr. G.n. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Jonnala Veera Raghava, Adv.

Ms. T. Nagini Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Neelanjana Rao M., Adv.

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pande, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Maggon, Adv.

Mr. Mansingh, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR

Contd....

Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.

Ms. Archita Prajapati, Adv.

Mr Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Srijan Sinha, AOR

Mr. Naveen Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8670/2023

Respondent nos.24 to 26 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.3,9, 11 and 14 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 09.09.2024.

SLP(C) No. 8671/2023

Respondent nos.25 and 27 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.1, 8, 14 and 15 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 09.09.2024.

SLP(C) No. 8672/2023

Respondent nos.24 and 26 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.94

Respondent nos.1, 7, 9 and 14 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 09.09.2024.

SLP(C) No. 8848/2023

Respondent no.7 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

However, respondent no.7 in this matter is common in SLP(C) No. 8672/2023 and counter affidavit has already been filed in main matter.

Respondent nos. 1, 9 and 14 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 09.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ