SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8670-8672/2023

K. LAKSHMAIAH REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. ANITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only SLP(C) No. 8848/2023 is listed under this item])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8848/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 14-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. P Ramprasad, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Shree Chakra Chambers, AOR

Mr. G.n. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Jonnala Veera Raghava, Adv.

Mr. Neelanjana Rao M., Adv.

Ms. T. Nagini Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Mansingh, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pande, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Magoon, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR

Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Srijan Sinha , AOR

contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8848/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has drawn my attention towards this Court's order dated 18.9.2023 whereby it was mentioned that respondent No.7 was granted four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit. In light of the order afore-mentioned, no counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.7. Hence, further opportunity to file counter affidavit is hereby declined.

Respondent Nos.1, 9 & 14 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd